

SSB 5272 - S AMD 40

By Senator Wilson, L.

ADOPTED 02/03/2021

1 On page 2, beginning on line 9, after "waived" strike "for
2 licenses that expire"

3 On page 2, line 11, after "section" insert "for:
4 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
5 this subsection (1)(e); and
6 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
7 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
8 waiver period under this subsection (1)(e)."

9 On page 5, beginning on line 14, after "waived" strike "for
10 licenses that expire"

11 On page 5, line 16, after "section" insert "for:
12 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
13 this subsection (2)(b); and
14 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
15 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
16 waiver period under this subsection (2)(b)."

17 On page 6, beginning on line 1, after "waived" strike "for
18 licenses that expire"

19 On page 6, line 3, after "section" insert "for:
20 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
21 this subsection (1)(b); and
22 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
23 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
24 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

25 On page 10, beginning on line 11, after "waived" strike "for
26 licenses that expire"

27 On page 10, line 13, after "section" insert "for:
28 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
29 this subsection (1)(b); and

1 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
2 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
3 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

4 On page 13, beginning on line 18, after "waived" strike "for
5 licenses that expire"

6 On page 13, line 20, after "section" insert "for:

7 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
8 this subsection (1)(b); and

9 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
10 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
11 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

12 On page 16, beginning on line 26, after "waived" strike "for
13 licenses that expire"

14 On page 16, line 28, after "section" insert "for:

15 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
16 this subsection (1)(b); and

17 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
18 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
19 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

20 On page 19, beginning on line 3, after "waived" strike "for
21 licenses that expire"

22 On page 19, line 5, after "section" insert "for:

23 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
24 this subsection (2)(b); and

25 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
26 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
27 waiver period under this subsection (2)(b)."

28 On page 21, at the beginning of line 9, strike "for licenses that
29 expire"

30 On page 21, line 10, after "section" insert "for:

31 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
32 this subsection (2)(a); and

1 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
2 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
3 waiver period under this subsection (2)(a)."

4 On page 22, beginning on line 36, after "waived" strike "for
5 licenses that expire"

6 On page 22, line 38, after "section" insert "for:

7 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
8 this subsection (1)(e); and

9 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
10 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
11 waiver period under this subsection (1)(e)."

12 On page 25, beginning on line 18, after "waived" strike "for
13 licenses that expire"

14 On page 25, line 20, after "section" insert "for:

15 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
16 this subsection (1)(b); and

17 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
18 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
19 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

20 On page 27, beginning on line 34, after "waived" strike "for
21 licenses that expire"

22 On page 27, line 36, after "section" insert "for:

23 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
24 this subsection (2)(b); and

25 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
26 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
27 waiver period under this subsection (2)(b)."

28 On page 28, beginning on line 25, after "waived" strike "for
29 licenses that expire"

30 On page 28, line 27, after "section" insert "for:

31 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
32 this subsection (1)(b); and

1 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
2 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
3 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

4 On page 31, beginning on line 17, after "waived" strike "for
5 licenses that expire"

6 On page 31, line 19, after "section" insert "for:

7 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
8 this subsection (6)(b); and

9 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
10 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
11 waiver period under this subsection (6)(b)."

12 On page 34, beginning on line 11, after "waived" strike "for
13 licenses that expire"

14 On page 34, line 13, after "section" insert "for:

15 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
16 this subsection (9)(b); and

17 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
18 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
19 waiver period under this subsection (9)(b)."

20 On page 35, beginning on line 11, after "waived" strike "for
21 licenses that expire"

22 On page 35, line 13, after "section" insert "for:

23 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
24 this subsection (4)(b); and

25 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
26 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
27 waiver period under this subsection (4)(b)."

28 On page 36, beginning on line 10, after "waived" strike "for
29 licenses that expire"

30 On page 36, line 12, after "section" insert "for:

31 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
32 this subsection (1)(b); and

1 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
2 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
3 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

4 On page 38, beginning on line 10, after "waived" strike "for
5 licenses that expire"

6 On page 38, line 12, after "section" insert "for:

7 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
8 this subsection (1)(b); and

9 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
10 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
11 waiver period under this subsection (1)(b)."

12 On page 40, beginning on line 13, after "waived" strike "for
13 licenses that expire"

14 On page 40, line 15, after "section" insert "for:

15 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
16 this subsection (5)(b); and

17 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
18 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
19 waiver period under this subsection (5)(b)."

20 On page 41, beginning on line 9, after "waived" strike "for
21 licenses that expire"

22 On page 41, line 11, after "section" insert "for:

23 (i) Licenses that expire during the 12-month waiver period under
24 this subsection (2)(b); and

25 (ii) Licenses issued to persons previously licensed under this
26 section at any time during the 12-month period prior to the 12-month
27 waiver period under this subsection (2)(b)."

EFFECT: Extends the license fee waiver to applicants for new licenses that had a license in effect as of February 29, 2020.

--- END ---